



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**CRLMC No.4132 of 2025**

***Jitu@jitendra Bishoi***

.....

***Petitioner***

Represented By Adv. -  
Soumya Jyoti Biswal

-versus-

***State Of Odisha***

.....

***Opposite Party***

Represented By Adv. –

Mr. C.M. Singh, ASC

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE ADITYA KUMAR MOHAPATRA**

**ORDER**  
**27.11.2025**

**Order No.**

- 02.
1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual /Physical Mode).
  2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner undertakes to file the complete requisites by Monday.
  3. Office is directed to carry out the order in issuing notice to the Opposite Party No.2 expeditiously thereafter.
  4. Extra copy of the application be served on the learned counsel for the State in Court today.

***( A.K. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

Sisir