



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.4132 of 2025

Jitu @ Jitendra Bishoi

....

Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soumya Jyoti Biswal, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Anr.

....

Opposite Party(s)

Mr. Debasish Nayak, AGA

None for O.P. No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SANJEEB K PANIGRAHI

Order No.

05.

ORDER

07.04.2026

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement.
2. Despite service of notice on Opposite Party No.2 through publication in a widely circulated local Odia daily newspaper, none has appeared on behalf of Opposite Party No.2.
3. In the interest of justice and as a last opportunity to Opposite Party No.2 to enter appearance in the present case, list this matter on 5th May, 2026.

(Dr. Sanjeeb K Panigrahi)

Judge